
Owyhee Terrier Trial I 

Boise, Idaho ~ June 3, 2006 

Chairperson: Tina Stafford 
Judges: Gaye Redpath, Conformation; Bob Mullins, Go-to-Ground 

CONFORMATION DIVISION 

Dog Pups, 4 up to 6 months, smooth Entries: 3 
1st: Northwinds Creedance, owned by Lois Clough 
2nd: Pinnacle Hammer, owned by Diane McCuin 
3rd: Bootmaker of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Dog Pups, 4 up to 6 months, r/br Entries: 1  
1st: DigEmOut Capp, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 

Bitch Pups, 4 up to 6 months, smooth Entries: 1 
1st: Pinnacle Hope, owned by Diane McCuin 

Bitch Pups, 4 up to 6 months, r/br Entries: 6 
1st: Ruffwinds Roxy, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
2nd: Ruffwinds Riot, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
3rd: Battle Born Purdy, owned by Anita Phillips 
4th: Gangbuster Little Sis, owned by Ali Hop 
5th: Battle Born Winnie, owned by Jan Finnerty 
6th: DigEmOut Fuse, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 

BEST 4-6 MONTH PUPPY & RESERVE 
Best: Ruffwinds Roxy, owned by Jeff & Teresa Rooney 
Reserve: Pinnacle Hope, owned by Diane McCuin 

Stud Dog & Get Entries: 3 
1st: Swift Run Flash, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
2nd: Salishan Startle, owned by Liz Valles 
3rd: Tortilla Flat Roper, owned by Lynn Hawley 

Brood Bitch & Produce Entries: 3 1st: Ruffwinds Trip, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
2nd: Pebbles of Forget Me Not, owned by Lynn Hawley 
3rd: West Elk Sassy, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 

BEST FAMILY & RESERVE 
Best: Ruffwinds Trip, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
Reserve: Swift Run Flash, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 

Neutered Adult Terrier Entries: 4 
1st: Kingmont Fina, owned by Lyndy Banducci 
2nd: Lost Creek Stormy, owned by Bea Myers 
3rd: In Pursuit Isabella, owned by Stepanie Kalfayan 
4th: Cross Tie, owned by Ginny Engel 



Suitability To Red Fox Entries: 2 
1st: DigEmOut Tinks, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
2nd: Salishan Startle, owned by Liz Valles 

Suitability to Groundhog Entries: 2 
1st: Daily Double, owned by Liz Valles 
2nd: Wamar Delta, owned by Ken and Forrest Walling 

Suitability to Raccoon Entries: 5 
1st: Little Eden Blaze, owned by Ken and Forrest Walling 
2nd: Wits End Hunter, owned by Liz Valles & Michelle Davies 
3rd: Kress Country Shamus, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
4th: Stafford Acres Stinky Pete, owned by Dan & Leann Strunk 
5th: Mojo Mesmer, owned by Josh and Tamara Dotson 

Dog Pups, 6 up to 9 months, smooth Entries: 3  
1st: Salishan Boomer, owned by Lois Clough 
2nd: Columbine Streak, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
3rd: T-Bone Well Done, owned by Liz Valles 

Dog Pups, 6 up to 9 months, r/br Entries: 2  
1st: Salishan Yukon, owned by Lois Clough 
2nd: Sagecreek Gator, owned by Marlene Young 

Dog Pups, 9 up to 12 months, smooth Entries: 2  
1st: CastlePines Lager, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: DigEmOut Recoil, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 

Dog Pups, 9 up to 12 months, r/br Entries: 2 
1st: Wolfpaw Tobler, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Forrestar Soda, owned by Ken and Forrest Walling 

BEST DOG PUP & RESERVE  
Best: Castle Pines Lager, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
Reserve: DigEmOut Recoil, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 

Bitch Pups, 6 up to 9 months, smooth Entries: 3 
1st: Columbine Sugar, owned by Gary Roth and Sara Jensen 
2nd: Salishan Zigzag, owned by Lois Clough 
3rd: Plain Jane of Wamar, owned by Mary James 

Bitch Pups, 6 up to 9 months, r/br Entries: 6  
1st: Salishan Wallop, owned by Lois Clough 
2nd: Otter Bluff Jenny of Hoppdiggity, owned by Liz Valles 
3rd: Castle Pines Tilly, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
4th: Otter Bluff Lilo, owned by Carl Scheeler 
5th: Forget Me Not Ziggy, owned by Lynn Hawley 
6th: Columbine Spice, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 

Bitch Pups, 9 up to 12 months, smooth Entries: 3  
1st: Hopdiggity Smidgeon Smalls, owned by Liz Valles 



2nd: Sierra Fox Aurora, owned by Shelly Firestone 
3rd: Nell of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 

BEST BITCH PUP & RESERVE 
Best: Salishan Wallop, owned by Lois Clough 
Reserve: Otter Bluff Jenny of Hopdiggity, owned by Liz Valles 

PUPPY CONFORMATION CHAMPION & RESERVE  
Champion: Salishan Wallop, owned by Lois Clough 
Reserve: Otter Bluff Jenny of Hopdiggity, owned by Liz Valles 

Bronze Medallion Dog Entries: 2  
1st: Timber Ridge Traitor, owned by Carol Sue Ransom & Teri Evans 
2nd: Salt Valley Charlie, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Working Terrier Dog, 10 up to 12½", smooth Entries: 1 
1st: West Elk Stripe, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 

Working Terrier Dog, 10 up to 12½", r/br Entries: 1 
1st: Forget Me Not Parker, owned by Lois Clough 

Working Terrier Dog, over 12½ up to 15", r/br Entries: 3  
1st: BattleBorn Blizzard, owned by Anita Phillips 
2nd: Kingmont Faust, owned by Lyndy Banducci 
3rd: Legendary Max, owned by Brent Hopkins 

BEST WORKING TERRIER DOG & RESERVE 
Best: Forget Me Not Parker, owned by Lois Clough 
Reserve: Timber Ridge Traitor, owned by Carol Sue Ransom & Teri Evans 

Bronze Medallion Bitch Entries: 3  
1st: Ruffwinds Razzle, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Amblegreen Touche’, owned by Shelly Firestone 
3rd: Annie of Undercover, owned by Lynn May 

Working Terrier Bitch, 10 up to 12½", smooth Entries: 2  
1st: Castle Pines Kessa, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Columbine Rascal, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 

Working Terrier Bitch, 10 up to 12½", r/b Entries: 1 
1st: Foxton Locks Shiver, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 

Working Terrier Bitch, over 12½ up to 15", r/br Entries: 3  
1st: Ruffwinds Trip, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
2nd: Rancho Fiasco Pistol Peach, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 

BEST WORKING TERRIER BITCH & RESERVE 
Best: Ruffwinds Trip, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
Reserve: Ruffwinds Razzle, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 



WORKING TERRIER CHAMPION & RESERVE 
Champion: Ruffwinds Trip, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
Reserve: Ruffwinds Razzle, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 

Bred by Exhibitor Dog Entries: 5  
1st: Kokopelli’s Carmel, owned by Linda Robertson 
2nd: Forget Me Not Homer, owned by Lynn Hawley 
3rd: Seirra Fox Hoss, owned by Shelly Firestone 
4th: Forrestar Rookie, owned by Ken and Forrest Walling 
5th: Luke, owned by Stephanie Kalfayan 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½", smooth Entries: 2  
1st: Tortilla Flat Roper, owned by Lynn Hawley 
2nd: West Elk Buzzter, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½", r/br Entries: 7  
1st: Ruffwinds Troy, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Salishan Flicker, owned by Lois Clough 
3rd: Fox’s Folly Tex As Dog, owned by Mary James 
4th: Pinnacle Dynamite, owned by Diane McCuin 
5th: Salishan Startle, owned by Liz Valles 
6th: Undercover Bubba, owned by Cathy Hedberg 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15", smooth Entries: 3  
1st: Buckskin Ridge Supai, owned by Patty Freimark 
2nd: Fall River Spanky, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 
3rd: Borter Buckeroo, owned by Mary Hamilton 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15", r/br Entries: 8  
1st: Kress Country Quick Draw, owned by Michelle Davies 
2nd: Swift Run Flash, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
3rd: Salishan Briar, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
4th: Kress Country Shamus, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
5th: Crossruff Gauge, owned by Sarah Gauthier 
6th: Forget Me Not Johnny B Good, owned by Marlene Young 

BEST OPEN DOG & RESERVE 
Best: Kress Country Quick Draw, owned by Michelle Davies 
Reserve: Ruffwinds Troy, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 

Bred by Exhibitor Bitch Entries: 6  
1st: DigEmOut Tinks, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
2nd: Forget Me Not Neuce, owned by Lynn Hawley 
3rd: Sage Creek Button, owned by Marlene Young 
4th: J & J Harmony, owned by Janice Friemark 
5th: Kingmont Biba, owned by Lyndy Banducci 
6th: Hopdiggity Torb, owned by Liz Valles 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½", smooth Entries: 3  
1st: Kokopelli’s Sasha, owned by Linda Robertson 
2nd: Day Dream Remington, owned by Jan Finnerty 
3rd: Lilly of Wamar, owned by Mary James 



Bitches, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½", r/br Entries: 9  
1st: Anglo Terra Trouble, owned by Liz Valles 
2nd: Kokopelli’s Dream Catcher, owned by Linda Robertson 
3rd: Ruffwinds Trina Bob & Susie Mullins & Jeff & Teresa Rooney 
4th: Salishan Jaunt, owned by Lois Clough 
5th: Forget Me Not Emmee, owned by Lynn Hawley 
6th: Daily Double, owned by Liz Valles 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15", smooth Entries: 3  
1st: Hopdiggity Tantrum, owned by Liz Valles and Jeremy Thomas 
2nd: Salishan Tart, owned by Lois Clough 
3rd: Borter Ms. Kitty, owned by Mary Hamilton 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15", r/br Entries: 7 
1st: Graeloch Dazzle, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
2nd: Graelock Sky, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
3rd: Woodcreek Cameron, owned by Lois Clough 
4th: Tortilla Flat Fiesta, owned by Patty Freidmark  
5th:Branding Iron Paxa Wallop, owned by Tina McGuffey  
6th: Little Eden Rosy, owned by Lynn Hawley 

BEST OPEN BITCH & RESERVE 
Best: Graeloch Dazzle, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
Reserve: Graeloch Sky, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 

BEST OPEN TERRIER & RESERVE 
Best: Kress Country Quick Draw, owned by Michelle Davies 
Reserve: Graeloch Dazzle, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 

GO-TO-GROUND 
Pre-Novice Puppy Entries: 6  
1st: DigEmOut Fuse, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
2nd: Bootmaker of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 
3rd: DigEmOut Capp, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
4th: Battle Born Winnie, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Novice Puppy Entries: 5  
1st: Columbine Streak, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
2nd: Columbine Sugar , owned by Gary Roth & Sarah Jensen 
3rd: Other Bluff Jenny of Hopediggity, owned by Liz Valles 

Novice Adult Entries: 7 
1st: Branding Iron Paxa Wallop Tina McGuffey 

Open Adult Entries: 11  
1st: DigEmOut Tinks Scott and Janon Joyner 
2nd: Thornbush Clove, owned by Jeff and Teresa Rooney 
3rd: Madison, owned by Melanie Lopez 
4th: Fox’s Folly Tex As Dog, owned by Mary James 
5th: Wamar Delta Ken and Frosty Walling 
6th: Dolly Josh and Tamara Dotson 



Puppy Championship Entries: 7  
Champion: Battle Born Jain Bait, owned by Anita Phillips 
Reserve: Battle Born Tikka, owned by Anita Phillips 
3rd: Forget Me Not Ziggy, owned by Lynn Hawley  
4th: Nell of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Championship Certificate, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 15  
Champion: Amblegreen Calamity, owned by Anita Phillips 
Reserve: Forget Me Not Emmee, owned by Lynn Hawley 
3rd: West Elk Stripe Don and Sue Wilson 
4th: Battle Born Shocknawe, owned by Anita Phillips 
5th: Seirra Fox Hoss, owned by Shelly Firestone 
6th: Tortilla Flat Roper, owned by Lynn Hawley 

Championship Certificate, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 15 
Champion: Amblegreen Touche’, owned by Shelly Firestone 
Reserve: Rancho Fiasco Pistol Peach, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
3rd: West Elk Sassy, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 
4th: Salt Valley Daisy Cutter, owned by Jan Finnerty 
5th: Kingmont Faust, owned by Lyndy Banducci 
6th: BatleBorn Benelli, owned by Anita Phillips 

Veteran Championship Certificate 10 up to 12½" Entries: 5 
Champion: Pebbles of Forget Me Not, owned by Lynn Hawley 
Reserve: Crossruff Fannie May Owned Marlene Young 
3rd: Lost Creek Stormy, owned by Bea Myers 
4th: Salt Valley Charlie, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Veteran Championship Certificate over 12 ½ up to 15" Entries: 8 
Champion: Salt Valley Topkat, owned by Jan Finnerty 
Reserve: Hart Farms Hunter II, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
3rd: Kingmont Fina, owned by Lyndy Banducci 
4th: Battle Born Blizzard, owned by Anita Phillips 
5th: Donnybrook Tyhree, owned by Cathy Hedberg 
6th: Tortilla Flat Fiesta, owned by Patty Freidmark 

RACING DIVISION 
FLAT RACES 
Pups, 4 up to 6 months [Non-Sanctioned] Entries: 5 
1st: DigEmOut Fuse, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
2nd: Dig Em’ OutCapp, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
3rd: Battle Born Winnie, owned by Jan Finnerty 
4th: Battle Born Purdy, owned by Anita Phillips 
5th: Bootmaker of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Pups, 6 up to 9 months, up to 12½" Entries: 1  
1st: Otter Bluff Lilo, owned by Carl Scheeler 

Pups, 6 up to 9 months, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 3  
1st: Columbine Streak, owned by Don & Sue Wilson 
2nd: Columbine Sugar, owned by Gary Roth and Sarah Jensen 
3rd: Columbine Spice, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 



Pups, 9 up to 12 months, up to 12½" Entries: 5  
1st: Castle Pines Lager, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Hopdiggity Smidgeon Smalls, owned by Liz Valles 
3rd: Battle Born Jail Bait, owned by Anita Phillips 
4th: DigEmOut Recoil, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
5th: Sierra Fox Aurora, owned by Shelly Firestone 

Pups, 9 up to 12 months, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 2  
1st: Nell of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 
2nd: Battle Born Tikka, owned by Anita Phillips 

Novice Adult 10 up to 12 ½" [non-sanctioned] Entries: 2 
1st: Dolly, owned by Josh and Tamara Dotson 
2nd: Undercover Bubba, owned by Cathy Hedberg 

Novice Adult 12 ½" up to 15" [non-sanctioned] Entries: 1 
1st: Wylie Horne, owned by Tom Horne & Pat Partovi 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 7  
1st: Sierra Fox Hoss, owned by Shelly Firstone 
2nd: Fox’s Folly Tex As Dog, owned by Mary James 
3rd: West Elk Stripe, owned by Don & Sue Wilson 
4th: Crossruff Blister, owned by Lynn May 
5th: West Elk Buzzter, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
6th: Cross Tie, owned by Ginny Engel 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 4  
1st: Stafford Acres Stinky Pete, owned by Dan & Leanne Strunk 
2nd: Mojo Mesmer, owned by Josh and Tamara Dotson 
3rd: Fall River Spanky, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 
4th: Borter Buckeroo, owned by Mary Hamilton 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 8  
1st: Anglo Terra Trouble, owned by Liz Valles 
2nd: Castle Pines Kessa, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
3rd: Wamar Abby, owned by Mary James 
4th: Day Dream Remington, owned by Jan Finnerty 
5th: Reynard’s Bluff Wasabi, owned by Dan and Leann Strunk 
6th: Dixie, owned by Sophia Kalfayan 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 6  
1st: Windswept Acres Mandy, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Winnie, owned by Jay Joslin 
3rd: Borter Ms. Kitty, owned by Mary Hamilton 
4th: West Elk Sassy, owned by Jim & Carol Endres 
5th: Salt Valley Daisy Cutter, owned by Jan Finnerty 
6th: Battle Born Benelli, owned by Anita Phillips 

Veterans, 6 years & older, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 6  
1st: Jackie Oh, owned by Sue Wilson 
2nd: Cowboy Munchie, owned by Melanie Lopez 
3rd: Madison, owned by Melanie Lopez 



4th: Half Chap, owned by Amanda Engel 
5th: Annie of Undercover, owned by Lynn May 

Veterans, 6 years & older, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 4 1st: Salt Valley Top Kat, owned by Jan Finnerty 
2nd: Bent Creek Hunter, owned by Sophia Kalfayan 
3rd: Two Point, owned by Amanda Engel 

STEEPLECHASE RACES 
Pups 4 up to 6 months [non-sanctioned] Entries: 5 
1st: DigEmOut Fuse, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
2nd: DigEmOut Capp, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
3rd: Battle Born Purdy, owned by Anita Phillips 
4th: Battle Born Winnie, owned by Jan Finnerty 
5th: Bootmaker of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 

Pups, 6 up to 9 months, up to 12½" Entries: 1  
1st: Otter Bluff Lilo, owned by Carl Scheeler 

Pups, 6 up to 9 months, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 3  
1st: Columbine Streak, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
2nd: Columbine Sugar, owned by Gary Roth & Sarah Jensen 
3rd: Columbine Spice, owned by Jim and Carol Endres 

Pups, 9 up to 12 months, up to 12½" Entries: 5  
1st: Castle Pines Lager, owned by Bob and Susie Mullins 
2nd: Hopdiggity Smidgeon Smalls, owned by Liz Valles 
3rd: Battle Born Jail Bait, owned by Anita Phillips 
4th: DigEmOut Recoil, owned by Scott and Janon Joyner 
5th: Sierra Fox Aurora, owned by Shelly Firestone 

Pups, 9 up to 12 months, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 2  
1st: Nell of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 
2nd: Battle Born Tikka, owned by Anita Phillips 

Novice Adults Under [non-sanctioned] Entries: 1 
1st: Undercover Bubba 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 7  
1st: Sierra Fox Hoss, owned by Shelly Firestone 
2nd: Fox’s Folly Tex As Dog, owned by Mary James 
3rd: Crossruff Blister, owned by Lynn May 
4th: West Elk Stripe, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
5th: West Elk Buzzter, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 
6th: Undercover Bubba, owned by Cathy Hedberg 

Novice Adults 12 ½ up to 15" [non-sanctioned] Entries: 1 
1st: Wylie Horne, owned by Tom Horne and Pat Partovi 

Dogs, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 4  
1st: Mojo Mesmer, owned by Josh & Tamara Dotson 
2nd: Stafford Acre’s Stinky Pete, owned by Dan & Leann Strunk 



3rd: Fall River Spanky, owned by Jim & Carol Endres 
4th: Borter Buckeroo, owned by Mary Hamilton 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 7  
1st: Reynard’s Bluff Wasabi, owned by Dan & Leann Strunk 
2nd: Day Dream Remington, owned by Jan Finnerty 
3rd: Wamar Abby, owned by Mary James 
4th: Amblegreen Calamity, owned by Anita Phillips 
5th: Lilly of Wamar, owned by Mary James 
6th: Dixie, owned by Sophia Kalfayan 

Bitches, 1 yr. & older, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 6 1st: Winnie, owned by Jay Joslin 
2nd: Windswept Acres Mandy, owned by Bob & Susie Mullins 
3rd: West Elk Sassy, owned by Jim & Carol Endres 
4th: Salt Valley Daisy Cutter, owned by Jan Finnerty 
5th: Borter Ms. Kitty, owned by Mary Hamilton 
6th: Battle Born Benelli, owned by Anita Phillips 

Veterans, 6 years & older, 10 up to 12½" Entries: 6 1st: Cowboy Munchie, owned by Melanie Lopez 
2nd: Jackie OH, owned by Sue Wilson 
3rd: Madison, owned by Melanie Lopez 
4th: Half Chap, owned by Amanda Engel 
5th: Annie of Undercover, owned by Lynn May 

Veterans, 6 years & older, over 12½ up to 15" Entries: 4  
1st: Salt Valley Top Kat, owned by Jan Finnerty 
2nd: Bent Creek Hunter, owned by Sophia Kalfayan 
3rd: Donnybrook Tyree, owned by Cathy Hedberg 
4th: Two Point, owned by Amanda Engel 

PUPPY RACING CHAMPION & RESERVE 
Up to 12½" Champion: Otter Bluff Lilo, owned by Carl Scheeler 
Up to 12½" Reserve: Castle Pines Lager, owned by Bob & Susie Mullins 
Over 12½ up to 15" Champion: Nell of Salt Valley, owned by Jan Finnerty 
Over 12½ up to 15" Reserve: Columbine Streak, owned by Don and Sue Wilson 

ADULT RACING CHAMPION & RESERVE 
10 up to 12½" Champion: Reynard’s Bluff Wasabi, owned by Dan & Leann Strunk 
10 up to 12½" Reserve: Sierra Fox Hoss, owned by Shelly Firestone 
Over 12½ up to 15" Champion: Windswept Acres Mandy, owned by Bob & Susie Mullins 
Over 12½ up to 15" Reserve: Mojo Mesmer, owned by Josh & Tamara Dotson 

VETERAN RACING CHAMPION & RESERVE 
10 up to 12½" Champion: Cowboy Munchie, owned by Melanie Lopez 
10 up to 12½" Reserve: Jackie OH, owned by Sue Wilson 
Over 12½ up to 15" Champion: Salt Valley Top Kat, owned by Jan Finnerty 
Over 12½ up to 15" Reserve: Bent Creek Hunter, owned by Sophia Kalfayan 

YOUTH DIVISION 
Child Handler Entries: 2  
1st: Jace Joyner  
2nd: Austin Mullins  



Youth Handler Conformation Entries: 6  
1st:Tyler Rooney  
2nd: Montana Strunk 
3rd: Tyler Mullins 
4th: Jordan Hawley 
5th: Abby Finnerty 
6th: Mick McCuin 

Child Handler Go-To-Ground 
1st: Austin Mullins 
2nd: Jace Joyner 

Youth Handling Go-To-Ground Entries: 6 
1st: Jordan Hawley 
2nd: Tyler Rooney 
3rd: Montana Strunk 
4th: Abby Finnerty 
5th: Mike McCuin 
6th: Tyler Mullins 

  

Photographs of Conformation Winners

No Photo 

Available 

Working Terrier Champion 

Ruffwinds Trip,  
owned by Jeff & Teresa Rooney 



Working Terrier Reserve 

Ruffwinds Razzle,  
owned by Bob & Susie Mullins 

 

 

Best Open Terrier 

Kress Country Quick Draw,  
owned by Michelle Davies 

Photographs of Conformation Winners (Continued) 

 

Reserve Open Terrier 

Graeloch Dazzle,  
owned by Jeff & Teresa Rooney 



No Photo 

Available 

Puppy Conformation Champion 

Salishan Wallop, owned by Lois Clough 

 

No Photo 

Available 

Puppy conformation Reserve 

Otter Bluff Jenny of Hopdiggity,  
owned by Liz Valles 

 


